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WORK SESSION - 6 P.M. RE: 2020 AUDIT PRESENTATION
REGULAR WASECA CITY COUNCIL MEETING
TUESDAY, JULY 6, 2021 7 p.m.

AGENDA

CALL TO ORDER/ROLL CALL

MOMENT OF SILENCE/PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

APPROVAL OF AGENDA

PUBLIC COMMENT

Those wishing to speak must state their name and address for the record. Each person will have three
(3) minutes to make his/her remarks. Speakers will address all comments to the City Council as a
whole and not one individual councilmember. The Council may not take action on an item presented
during the Public Comment period. When appropriate, the Council may refer inquiries and items
brought up during the Public Comment period to the City Manager for follow up.

5.

10.

REQUESTS AND PRESENTATIONS
N/A

CONSENT AGENDA

Minutes —Regular City Council Meeting & Work Session, June 15, 22
Payroll & Expenditures

Resolution 21-32: 8™ St Professional Services

Approval of On/Off Sale Liquor License: The Bar on Main

Accepting the 2020 Audit

Resolution 21-33: Approving Off-Site Gambling

Approval of Contract Payments

RCCA: I&I Project Acceptance of Bids and Bid Award

IOmMMmMOO®mP>

ACTION AGENDA

A. Public Hearing: Public Nuisance Abatement Request
B. RCCA: Memorial Park Dog Park Fencing

REPORTS
A. City Manager’s Report

B. Commission Reports
- Park Board  -Fire Relief

ANNOUNCEMENTS

ADJOURNMENT



MINUTES
REGULAR WASECA CITY COUNCIL MEETING
TUESDAY, JUNE 15, 2021

CALL TO ORDER/ROLL CALL

The regular Waseca City Council meeting was called to order by Mayor Roy Srp at 7:00 p.m.

Councilmembers present: Mayor Roy Srp Ted Conrath
John Mansfield Daren Arndt
Jeremy Conrath
Allan Rose

Councilmembers absent: Mark Christiansen

Staff Present: Lee Mattson, City Manager

Mike Anderson, Assistant to the City Manager
Bill Green, Planning and Zoning Coordinator
Felix Asante, City Intern

Others Present: Robin Dulas, Fair board member
Michelle Oswald, Resident

MOMENT OF SILENT PRAYER/PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

A moment of silence was observed. The Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag was recited.

APPROVAL OF AGENDA

City Manager Mattson added item 7G: Bonding Request to the Action Agenda. Motion was
made by Arndt, seconded by Jeremy Conrath to approve the agenda as amended. Motion
carried 6-0.

PUBLIC COMMENT

Robin Dulas updated the Council on what is happening at the Waseca County Fair this year and
left some booklets for residents to take.

Michelle Oswald asked Council to investigate available measures regarding a nuisance property
that is vacant located next to her property.

REQUESTS AND PRESENTATIONS

Lakes Association: Clear Lake Cleaning — Duane Rathman presented information regarding
invasive species in Clear Lake. He stated that the Lakes Association can only clean up to 150 within
the shoreline. Anything closer is up to the homeowner.

The City Manager mentioned that there is $10,000 budgeted for Lake Cleanup in 2021. A
motion was made by J. Conrath, seconded by Srp to distribute the $10,000 to the Lakes
Association. Motion carried 6-0.

6A



7A.

CONSENT AGENDA

It was moved by Rose, seconded by Mansfield to approve the Consent Agenda as presented. The
motion carried 6-0 and included:

A. Minutes —Regular City Council Meeting & Work Session June 1

B. Payroll & Expenditures

C. Approval of Temporary Liquor License: Waseca Ag Society & American Legion — County Fair
D. Approving Extension of Premise request: Barden’s Bar

ACTION AGENDA

Resolution 21-25: 2-hour parking at Bailey-Lewer House

The City Manager informed Council that a member of the Historical Society has requested three
(3) 2-hour parking stalls along 2" Ave NE.

Councilmember Mansfield suggested having it be between the hours of operation of 9am —
5pm. Council agreed.

Motion was made by J. Conrath, seconded by Mansfield to approve the 2-hour parking with the
hours of 9am — 5 pm. Motion carried 6-0.

Resolution 21-26: Byron Variance Request

Intern Felix Asante presented information to Council regarding the variance request which is to
allow an accessory structure closer to the property line than the principal structure, along with
requesting a 14-foot setback from the property line rather than the required 20 feet.

The Planning Commission held a public hearing and recommended approval of Resolution 21-26
to Council.

Motion was made by Rose, seconded by J. Conrath to approve Resolution 21-26. Motion carried
6-0.

Public Hearing: Ordinance 1092

Bill Green informed Council that Ordinance 1092 is to re-zone Parcel #17.017.2400 from R-1 to
B-3. This will allow for the two parcels known as the Viking Woodcraft building to all function as
B-3 and be ready for future development.

A public hearing was held at 7:53 p.m. and nobody approached the Council.

Motion was made by Rose, seconded by Arndt to approve Ordinance 1092. Motion carried 6-0.

Resolution 21-27: Spire Credit Union Variance

Bill Green informed Council that Spire Credit Union is requesting a variance to allow for a 5-foot
side setback and a zero (0) foot rear setback. The variance would allow for non-conforming
building and drive setbacks.

The Planning Commission held a public hearing and recommended approval to the Council.



8 A.

Motion was made by Arndt, seconded by Rose to approve Resolution 21-27. Motion carried 6-0.
Public Hearing: Amending Ordinance 120, Adopting Ordinance 1068

This item has been tabled to a later date.

RCCA: Public Nuisance Abatement Request: Setting Public Hearing for July 6, 2021

Bill Green told Council that the City has received numerous complaints about this property and
has done their due diligence with no progress being made. The next step is to set a hearing date
in which the Council can approve action to enact civil remedies against the property located at
204 12 Ave SW.

Motion was made by Arndt, seconded by Rose to set the public hearing date for July 6, 2021.
Motion carried 6-0.

Resolution 21-28: Bonding Request

City Manager Mattson said this request was to receive support from Council to allow Staff to
submit a bonding request. This is to help seek funding for a future water tower.

Motion was made by Rose, seconded by J. Conrath to approve Resolution 21-28. Motion carried
6-0.

REPORTS
City Manager’s Report

e Kudos to City Engineer Willey for securing a $1.25 million grant for road construction in 2022
e Asked the public to be more responsible at the Water Park

e City and County continued daycare discussions

e Erik Kramer began working at the Wastewater Treatment Plant

¢ No Gaiter Lake update

Commission Reports

HPC
e Had award ceremonies for Preservation Month

Planning Commission
e Recommended the items on tonight’s agenda
e Talked about the ATV ordinance

EDA

e Grocery store update

e Talked about Market Place for development
e Discussed the marketing website

e Made position appointments



ANNOUNCEMENTS

9 Arndt — Sinister Forest for 2021 has been cancelled
Mansfield — Congrats to all the 2021 graduates
J. Conrath — Fire Relief Fish Fry is June 26
Srp — Thanked all Wasecan’s for making the City great

ADJOURNMENT

10 There being no further business to be brought before the Council, it was moved by Arndt
seconded by J. Conrath, to adjourn the meeting at 8:36 p.m.; Motion carried 6-0.

R. D. SRP
MAYOR

MIKE ANDERSON
ASSISTANT TO THE CITY MANAGER



MINUTES
CITY COUNCIL WORK SESSION
TUESDAY, JUNE 15, 2021

The work session began at 6:00 p.m.

Councilmembers present: Roy Srp Allan Rose
Ted Conrath John Mansfield
Jeremy Conrath Mark Christiansen

Daren Arndt

Staff present: Lee Mattson, City Manager
Mike Anderson, Assistant to the City Manager

Marketplace
The Work Session began at 6:00 P.M. and included the following:

City Manager discussed City owned land located between the Highschool and Walmart. The City has
owned this land for around 15 years and it is time to be developed.

The suggestions for the property were Mixed Use which is a combo of commercial on the lowest floor
and residential located above. Council also discussed having either or on the site, when discussion was

over the Council was interested in Staff developing an RFP for future consideration.

There being no further discussion and no action taken, the work session ended at 6:55 p.m.

R. D. SRP
MAYOR

MIKE ANDERSON
ASSISTANT TO THE CITY MANAGER



MINUTES
CITY COUNCIL JOINT WORK SESSION
TUESDAY, JUNE 22, 2021

The work session began at 6:00 p.m.

Councilmembers present: Roy Srp Allan Rose
Ted Conrath Mark Christiansen
Jeremy Conrath
Daren Arndt

Park Board members: Jeanne Sexton Michelle Oswald
Thomas Hint Allen Judd
Staff present: Lee Mattson, City Manager

Mike Anderson, Assistant to the City Manager
Brad Dushaw, Parks Superintendent

Nate Willey, City Engineer

Carl Sonnenberg, Utilities & PW Director

Dog Park
The Work Session began at 6:00 P.M. and included the following:

City Manager gave an introduction about the dog park and some history leading up to the meeting. He
mentioned some potential funding as well as a project timeline.

Dushaw presented a site plan with amenities that will be built in Phase 1 of the dog park plans. He went
into detail on how the dog park will be constructed, and answered questions from the Council and Park

Board.

Genie Sexton gave a history of site selection for the dog park as well as fundraising options that
are being created to assist with future toys, amenities and more.

The City Manager said staff will work to have fence quotes available for Council consideration
and action at the next Regular Meeting

There being no further discussion and no action taken, the work session ended at 7:00 p.m.

R. D. SRP
MAYOR

MIKE ANDERSON
ASSISTANT TO THE CITY MANAGER



Mealrsohar

LIST OF EXPENDITURES

July 8, 2021
City Council 4,250.00
Streets 54,641.01
Parks 30,319.82
Wastewater 15,966.22
Utility Administration 11,981.84
Utility Billing 17,097.56
Electric 29,781.77
Water 23,523.23
Building and Code Compliance 5,540.44
Police 128,149.03
Administration 19,727.21
Community Aides 258.00
Fire 18,927.74
Paid On Call Fire Department 3,143.35
Election Judges 0.00
Finance 18,790.96
Connections 4,850.94
Community Development 12,689.35
Engineering 32,969.98
Recreation 34,168.59
Econ Development 12,560.38
Total Gross Payroll 479,337.42
*Less- Payroll Deductions (156,019.57)
Net Payroll Cost $ 323,317.85
*These costs are included in Accounts Payable totals below
Accounts Payable
Expenditures dated:
June 12, 2021-July 2, 2021
Includes check #'s156855-156940
Bank ACH Withdrawals.............coooiiiiiii e e 1,217,658.32

GRAND TOTAL EXPENDITURES $ 1,540,976.17




CITY OF WASECA

Check Register - Council

Check Issue Dates: 6/12/2021 - 7/2/2021

Page:

1

Jul 02, 2021 09:46AM

Check Check Description Invoice Check
Issue Date Number Payee GL Account Amount
Cash Allocation Fund
07/02/2021 156891 Holthus, Lee Refund for waterpark double charge 001-10106-0000 250.00
Total 001101060000: 250.00
Total Cash Allocation Fund: 250.00
General Fund
07/02/2021 156910 Quadient Finance Postage 101-15510-0000 1,000.00
Total 101155100000: 1,000.00
06/16/2021 62121 ACH Internal Revenue Service FEDERAL WITHHOLDING TAX Pay Period: 6/13/2021 101-21701-0000 22,018.93
06/29/2021 62131 ACH Internal Revenue Service FEDERAL WITHHOLDING TAX Pay Period: 6/27/2021 101-21701-0000 20,540.81
Total 101217010000: 42,559.74
06/16/2021 62116 MN Department of Revenue STATE WITHHOLDING TAX Pay Period: 6/13/2021 101-21702-0000 10,087.18
06/29/2021 62127 MN Department of Revenue STATE WITHHOLDING TAX Pay Period: 6/27/2021 101-21702-0000 9,740.62
Total 101217020000: 19,827.80
06/16/2021 62121 ACH Internal Revenue Service SOCIAL SECURITY Pay Period: 6/13/2021 101-21703-0000 10,163.53
06/16/2021 62121 ACH Internal Revenue Service SOCIAL SECURITY Pay Period: 6/13/2021 101-21703-0000 10,163.53
06/29/2021 62131 ACH Internal Revenue Service SOCIAL SECURITY Pay Period: 6/27/2021 101-21703-0000 9,857.60
06/29/2021 62131 ACH Internal Revenue Service SOCIAL SECURITY Pay Period: 6/27/2021 101-21703-0000 9,857.60
Total 101217030000: 40,042.26
06/16/2021 62118 Public Employees Retirement Assn (ACH PERA COORD Emplr 1% Pay Period: 6/13/2021 101-21704-0000 1,460.38
06/16/2021 62118 Public Employees Retirement Assn (ACH Adj 101-21704-0000 .02
06/16/2021 62118 Public Employees Retirement Assn (ACH PERA COORDINATED Employee Pay Period: 6/13/202 101-21704-0000 9,492.41
06/16/2021 62118 Public Employees Retirement Assn (ACH PERA POLICE Employee Pay Period: 6/13/2021 101-21704-0000 7,772.56
06/16/2021 62118 Public Employees Retirement Assn (ACH DEF CONTRIBUTION/EMPL Pay Period: 6/13/2021 101-21704-0000 58.70
06/16/2021 62118 Public Employees Retirement Assn (ACH PERA COORDINATED Employer Pay Period: 6/13/202 101-21704-0000 9,492.41
06/16/2021 62118 Public Employees Retirement Assn (ACH PERA POLICE Employer Pay Period: 6/13/2021 101-21704-0000 11,658.87
06/16/2021 62118 Public Employees Retirement Assn (ACH DEF CONT Employer Pay Period: 6/13/2021 101-21704-0000 58.70
06/29/2021 62128 Public Employees Retirement Assn (ACH PERA COORD Emplr 1% Pay Period: 6/27/2021 101-21704-0000 1,441.48
06/29/2021 62128 Public Employees Retirement Assn (ACH PERA COORDINATED Employee Pay Period: 6/27/202 101-21704-0000 9,369.48
06/29/2021 62128 Public Employees Retirement Assn (ACH PERA POLICE Employee Pay Period: 6/27/2021 101-21704-0000 8,125.66
06/29/2021 62128 Public Employees Retirement Assn (ACH PERA COORDINATED Employer Pay Period: 6/27/202 101-21704-0000 9,369.48
06/29/2021 62128 Public Employees Retirement Assn (ACH PERA POLICE Employer Pay Period: 6/27/2021 101-21704-0000 12,188.50
Total 101217040000: 80,488.65
06/29/2021 156858 IBEW IBEW UNION DUES Pay Period: 6/27/2021 101-21707-0000 342.73
06/29/2021 156859 IUOE Local #70 FIRE UNION DUES Pay Period: 6/27/2021 101-21707-0000 133.78
06/29/2021 156859 IUOE Local #70 IUOE UNION DUES Pay Period: 6/27/2021 101-21707-0000 549.10
06/29/2021 156860 Law Enforcement Labor Services POLICE UNION DUES Pay Period: 6/27/2021 101-21707-0000 762.00
Total 101217070000: 1,787.61
06/29/2021 156861 MN Life LIFE INSURANCE MN Pay Period: 6/27/2021 101-21710-0000 1,229.25
06/29/2021 156861 MN Life LIFE INSURANCE MN Pay Period: 6/27/2021 101-21710-0000 713.50
06/29/2021 156861 MN Life Arik July Cobra 101-21710-0000 26.80
06/29/2021 156861 MN Life Kramer Adj 101-21710-0000 16.50-

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



CITY OF WASECA

Check Register - Council

Check Issue Dates: 6/12/2021 - 7/2/2021

Page:

2

Jul 02, 2021 09:46AM

Check Check Description Invoice Check
Issue Date Number Payee GL Account Amount
06/29/2021 156861 MN Life Horn Adj 101-21710-0000 33.00-
06/29/2021 156861 MN Life Bendorf Adj 101-21710-0000 33.00-

Total 101217100000: 1,887.05
06/16/2021 156855 NCPERS Minnesota - 8266711 LIFE INSURANCE - PERA Pay Period: 6/13/2021 101-21711-0000 192.00

Total 101217110000: 192.00
06/16/2021 62121 ACH Internal Revenue Service MEDICARE Pay Period: 6/13/2021 101-21712-0000 3,278.81
06/16/2021 62121 ACH Internal Revenue Service MEDICARE Pay Period: 6/13/2021 101-21712-0000 3,278.81
06/29/2021 62131 ACH Internal Revenue Service MEDICARE Pay Period: 6/27/2021 101-21712-0000 3,203.61
06/29/2021 62131 ACH Internal Revenue Service MEDICARE Pay Period: 6/27/2021 101-21712-0000 3,203.61

Total 101217120000: 12,964.84
06/16/2021 62122 MSRS- (DEF COMP) MSRS - ROTH (AFTER TAX) Pay Period: 6/13/2021 101-21713-0000 1,165.00
06/16/2021 62122 MSRS- (DEF COMP) MSRS - DEF COMP Pay Period: 6/13/2021 101-21713-0000 669.00
06/29/2021 62133 MSRS- (DEF COMP) MSRS - ROTH (AFTER TAX) Pay Period: 6/27/2021 101-21713-0000 1,165.00
06/29/2021 62133 MSRS- (DEF COMP) MSRS - DEF COMP Pay Period: 6/27/2021 101-21713-0000 669.00

Total 101217130000: 3,668.00
06/16/2021 62120 Vantagepoint Transfer Agents 457 ICMA - ROTH (AFTER TAX) Pay Period: 6/13/2021 101-21714-0000 150.00
06/16/2021 62120 Vantagepoint Transfer Agents 457 ICMA DEF COMPENSATION Pay Period: 6/13/2021 101-21714-0000 2,400.00
06/29/2021 62130 Vantagepoint Transfer Agents 457 ICMA - ROTH (AFTER TAX) Pay Period: 6/27/2021 101-21714-0000 150.00
06/29/2021 62130 Vantagepoint Transfer Agents 457 ICMA DEF COMPENSATION Pay Period: 6/27/2021 101-21714-0000 2,384.00

Total 101217140000: 5,084.00
06/16/2021 62117 AFLAC AFLAC AFTER TAX Pay Period: 5/30/2021 101-21715-0000 302.83
06/16/2021 62117 AFLAC AFLAC AFTER TAX Pay Period: 6/13/2021 101-21715-0000 302.83
06/16/2021 62117 AFLAC AFLAC PRE TAX Pay Period: 5/30/2021 101-21715-0000 767.93
06/16/2021 62117 AFLAC AFLAC PRE TAX Pay Period: 6/13/2021 101-21715-0000 767.93

Total 101217150000: 2,141.52
06/30/2021 62139 Further FSA Claim Reimbursement 101-21716-0000 509.68
07/02/2021 62126 Further FSA Claim Reimbursment 101-21716-0000 590.67
06/16/2021 62123 Further HSA Contribution Pay Period: 6/13/2021 101-21716-0000 470.18
06/29/2021 62135 Further VEBA Contributions Pay Period: 6/27/2021 101-21716-0000 21,810.97
06/29/2021 62134 Further HSA Contribution Pay Period: 6/27/2021 101-21716-0000 470.18
06/29/2021 62135 Further HSA Contribution Pay Period: 6/27/2021 101-21716-0000 6,759.77
06/29/2021 62135 Further Timlin July Veba 101-21716-0000 513.17

Total 101217160000: 31,124.62
06/16/2021 62119 MN Child Support Payment Center CHILD SUPPORT FLAT AMT Pay Period: 6/13/2021 101-21717-0000 951.53
06/29/2021 62129 MN Child Support Payment Center CHILD SUPPORT FLAT AMT Pay Period: 6/27/2021 101-21717-0000 951.53

Total 101217170000: 1,903.06
06/29/2021 62132 Delta Dental McKay July Cobra 101-21719-0000 29.00
06/29/2021 62132 Delta Dental DENTAL EE + SPOUSE Pay Period: 6/27/2021 101-21719-0000 356.70
06/29/2021 62132 Delta Dental Rugger July Cobra 101-21719-0000 114.00
06/29/2021 62132 Delta Dental DENTAL SINGLE Employee Pay Period: 6/27/2021 101-21719-0000 609.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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CITY OF WASECA

Check Register - Council

Check Issue Dates: 6/12/2021 - 7/2/2021

Page:
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Check Check Description Invoice Check
Issue Date Number Payee GL Account Amount
06/29/2021 62132 Delta Dental Ziemke July Cobra 101-21719-0000 29.00
06/29/2021 62132 Delta Dental DENTAL FAMILY Employee Pay Period: 6/27/2021 101-21719-0000 1,596.00
06/29/2021 62132 Delta Dental Kramer Adj 101-21719-0000 29.00-
06/29/2021 62132 Delta Dental Murphy Adj 101-21719-0000 59.45-

Total 101217190000: 2,645.25
06/16/2021 62124 MN Public Employees Insurance Progra  Arik June Cobra 101-21720-0000 693.34
06/16/2021 62124 MN Public Employees Insurance Progra  PEIP Family Pay Period: 5/30/2021 101-21720-0000 15,974.49
06/16/2021 62124 MN Public Employees Insurance Progra  PEIP Single Pay Period: 5/30/2021 101-21720-0000 12,826.79
06/16/2021 62124 MN Public Employees Insurance Progra  Rugger June Cobra 101-21720-0000 693.34
06/16/2021 62124 MN Public Employees Insurance Progra  PEIP Single Pay Period: 6/13/2021 101-21720-0000 13,520.13
06/16/2021 62124 MN Public Employees Insurance Progra  PEIP Employee + 1 Pay Period: 5/30/2021 101-21720-0000 859.08
06/16/2021 62124 MN Public Employees Insurance Progra  Timlin June Cobra 101-21720-0000 1,901.72
06/16/2021 62124 MN Public Employees Insurance Progra  PEIP Employee + 1 Pay Period: 6/13/2021 101-21720-0000 859.08
06/16/2021 62124 MN Public Employees Insurance Progra  PEIP Employee + 1 Pay Period: 5/30/2021 101-21720-0000 3,436.32
06/16/2021 62124 MN Public Employees Insurance Progra  PEIP Employee + 1 Pay Period: 6/13/2021 101-21720-0000 3,436.32
06/16/2021 62124 MN Public Employees Insurance Progra  Bendorf Adj 101-21720-0000 693.34-
06/16/2021 62124 MN Public Employees Insurance Progra  PEIP Family Pay Period: 5/30/2021 101-21720-0000 3,993.57
06/16/2021 62124 MN Public Employees Insurance Progra  PEIP Family Pay Period: 6/13/2021 101-21720-0000 4,373.91
06/16/2021 62124 MN Public Employees Insurance Progra  Horn Adj 101-21720-0000 1,901.72-
06/16/2021 62124 MN Public Employees Insurance Progra  PEIP Family Pay Period: 6/13/2021 101-21720-0000 17,495.87

Total 101217200000: 77,468.90
06/29/2021 62136 VSP VISION FAMILY Employee Pay Period: 6/27/2021 101-21722-0000 190.71
06/29/2021 62136 VSP VISION SINGLE Employee Pay Period: 6/27/2021 101-21722-0000 81.24
06/29/2021 62136 VSP VISION + ONE Employee Pay Period: 6/27/2021 101-21722-0000 73.38
06/29/2021 62136 VSP Rugger July Cobra 101-21722-0000 12.23
06/29/2021 62136 VSP Ziemke July Cobra 101-21722-0000 6.77

Total 101217220000: 364.33
07/02/2021 156894 ltron Inc Park reservation cancellation refund 101-34785-0000 101.25
07/02/2021 156913 Real Life Church Park Fee Reimbursement 101-34785-0000 101.25

Total 101347850000 202.50
07/02/2021 20210452 Discover Waseca Tourism May Lodging Tax 101-41110-4440 2,222.54

Total 101411104440: 2,222.54
06/29/2021 62137 Reliance Standard July LTD Insurance 101-41320-1340 68.22
06/29/2021 62137 Reliance Standard July LTD Insurance 101-41320-1340 12.74

Total 101413201340: 80.96
07/02/2021 20210460 Innovative Office Supply Notary Seal 101-41320-2000 2.10

Total 101413202000: 2.10
07/02/2021 156918 Shred-it USALLC June Service 101-41320-3100 16.92

Total 101413203100: 16.92
07/02/2021 20210482 Waseca Area Chamber of Commerce Employee Recognition 101-41320-4930 85.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Check Check
Issue Date Number

Payee

Description

Invoice
GL Account

Check
Amount

Total 101413204930:

06/29/2021 62137

Total 101415001340:

07/02/2021 20210460

Total 101415002000:

07/02/2021 20210455
07/02/2021 20210455
07/02/2021 20210464

Total 101416003000:

07/02/2021 20210472
07/02/2021 20210472

Total 101419202050:

07/02/2021 20210472

Total 101419203100:

07/02/2021 20210460
07/02/2021 20210460

Total 101419402000:

07/02/2021 20210460
07/02/2021 20210460
07/02/2021 156914
07/02/2021 156914

Total 101419402170:

07/02/2021 20210442
07/02/2021 156876
07/02/2021 156877

Total 101419403100:

07/02/2021 156881
07/02/2021 156881

Total 101419403200:

07/02/2021 156875

Total 101419403800:

06/29/2021 62137

Reliance Standard

Innovative Office Supply

Flaherty & Hood PA
Flaherty & Hood PA
Kennedy & Kennedy Law Office

Pantheon Computer Systems Inc.
Pantheon Computer Systems Inc.

Pantheon Computer Systems Inc.

Innovative Office Supply
Innovative Office Supply

Innovative Office Supply
Innovative Office Supply
Red Feather Paper Company
Red Feather Paper Company

Cady Business Technologies Inc
Cintas Corporation
Cintas Corporation

Consolidated Communications
Consolidated Communications

Centerpoint Energy

Reliance Standard

July LTD Insurance

Office Supplies-Toner Payroll Printer

May Services
May Labor & Employment Services
May Legal Fees

Offsite backup
Access Point

July Service

Office Supplies
Office Supplies

Breakroom supplies

Swiffer Dusters

2 ply tissue, roll towels, can liners
2 ply tissue, roll towels, can liners

Monthly Phone Support Plan
Floor Mats
First aid cabinet supplies

Monthly Billing
Monthly Billing

Monthly Billing

July LTD Insurance

101-41500-1340

101-41500-2000

101-41600-3000
101-41600-3000
101-41600-3000

101-41920-2050
101-41920-2050

101-41920-3100

101-41940-2000
101-41940-2000

101-41940-2170
101-41940-2170
101-41940-2170
101-41940-2170

101-41940-3100
101-41940-3100
101-41940-3100

101-41940-3200
101-41940-3200

101-41940-3800

101-41950-1340

85.00

73.08

73.08

361.04

361.04

112.50

465.00

324.00

901.50

1,899.00
150.00

2,049.00

6,840.46

6,840.46

20.60
.99

21.59
97.22
30.19
93.00
50.66
271.07
262.62
45.53
132.93

441.08

246.30
97.31

343.61

19.36

19.36

56.33

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Check Check Description Invoice Check
Issue Date Number Payee GL Account Amount
Total 101419501340: 56.33
07/02/2021 156933 Waseca County Recorder Recordings 101-41950-3400 7.00
Total 101419503400: 7.00
07/02/2021 20210439 Berry Pallets Inc 1st Half Tax Abatement 2021 101-41950-4310 8,015.50
07/02/2021 156871 Boerboom, James & Mary Jo 1st Half Tax Abatement 2021 101-41950-4310 537.03
07/02/2021 156872 Brass, Brent 1st Half Tax Abatement 2021 101-41950-4310 537.03
07/02/2021 156873 Breithbarth, Alan & Cathy 1st Half Tax Abatement 2021 101-41950-4310 355.67
07/02/2021 156880 Cone, David 1st Half Tax Abatement 2021 101-41950-4310 86.90
07/02/2021 156882 Donahue, Todd or Kathy 1st Half Tax Abatement 2021 101-41950-4310 94.43
07/02/2021 156884 Fennert, Kristi 1st Half Tax Abatement 2021 101-41950-4310 605.54
07/02/2021 156887 Glaser, Thomas & Jean 1st Half Tax Abatement 2021 101-41950-4310 857.31
07/02/2021 156892 Huber, Larry & Luanne 1st Half Tax Abatement 2021 101-41950-4310 69.49
07/02/2021 156896 Judy Hoffman Trustee 1st Half Tax Abatement 2021 101-41950-4310 1,294.21
07/02/2021 156898 Kelly, Jeramie & Julie 1st Half Taxabatement 2021 101-41950-4310 50.99
07/02/2021 156905 Nelson, Joseph & Kristin 1st Half Tax Abatement 2021 101-41950-4310 452.97
07/02/2021 156916 Royer, Jessica 1st Half Tax Abatement 2021 101-41950-4310 852.39
07/02/2021 156922 Teders, Eric & Melanie 1st Half Tax Abatement 2021 101-41950-4310 651.29
07/02/2021 156935 Weise, Ronald 1st Half Tax Abatement 2021 101-41950-4310 69.49
07/02/2021 156936 Wenzel, Frank 1st Half Tax Abatement 2021 101-41950-4310 837.60
07/02/2021 156937 Wilker, Alan & Barbara 1st Half Tax Abatement 101-41950-4310 464.58
07/02/2021 156938 Winegar Inc. 1st Half Tax Abatement 2021 101-41950-4310 4,799.50
Total 101419504310: 20,631.92
06/29/2021 62137 Reliance Standard July LTD Insurance 101-42100-1340 516.21
Total 101421001340: 516.21
07/02/2021 20210459 Innovative Office Solutions LLC office supplies-police 101-42100-2000 113.82
07/02/2021 20210460 Innovative Office Supply office supplies-police 101-42100-2000 16.18
07/02/2021 20210460 Innovative Office Supply office supplies-police 101-42100-2000 10.90
Total 101421002000: 140.90
07/02/2021 156930 Waseca County Highway Department Monthly billing 101-42100-2120 1,880.33
07/02/2021 156930 Waseca County Highway Department Monthly billing 101-42100-2120 10.00
Total 101421002120: 1,890.33
07/02/2021 20210479 Streicher's uniform expense - initial issue 101-42100-2180 60.95
07/02/2021 20210479 Streicher's Uniform Allowance -TS 101-42100-2180 264.99
07/02/2021 20210479 Streicher's uniform expense - initial issue 101-42100-2180 99.96
Total 101421002180: 425.90
07/02/2021 156877 Cintas Corporation First Aid - Police 101-42100-2190 64.04
Total 101421002190: 64.04
07/02/2021 156932 Waseca County License Bureau Registration Police 101-42100-2220 14.25

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Check Check Description Invoice Check
Issue Date Number Payee GL Account Amount
Total 101421002220: 14.25
07/02/2021 20210448 Connors Plumbing & Heating Inc. PSB hvac 101-42100-2230 194.50
07/02/2021 20210448 Connors Plumbing & Heating Inc. PSB hvac 101-42100-2230 241.50
Total 101421002230: 436.00
07/02/2021 156876 Cintas Corporation Floor Mats 101-42100-3100 9.37
07/02/2021 156876 Cintas Corporation Floor mats 101-42100-3100 8.88
07/02/2021 156876 Cintas Corporation Floor Mats 101-42100-3100 8.88
07/02/2021 20210474 Precision Chiropractic and Wellness Drug & Alcohol Testing 101-42100-3100 246.00
07/02/2021 156918 Shred-it USALLC June Service 101-42100-3100 16.92
Total 101421003100: 290.05
07/02/2021 156881 Consolidated Communications Monthly Billing 101-42100-3200 246.30
07/02/2021 156881 Consolidated Communications Monthly Billing 101-42100-3200 290.68
07/02/2021 156881 Consolidated Communications Monthly Billing 101-42100-3200 28.78
Total 101421003200: 565.76
07/02/2021 156875 Centerpoint Energy Monthly Billing 101-42100-3800 29.71
Total 101421003800: 29.71
07/02/2021 156874 Canine Central 2021 2nd Quarter 101-42150-3100 3,300.00
Total 101421503100: 3,300.00
06/29/2021 62137 Reliance Standard July LTD Insurance 101-42200-1340 64.88
Total 101422001340: 64.88
07/02/2021 20210460 Innovative Office Supply Office Supplies 101-42200-2000 23.40
Total 101422002000: 23.40
07/02/2021 156930 Waseca County Highway Department Monthly billing 101-42200-2120 450.42
Total 101422002120: 450.42
07/02/2021 20210443 Central Fire Protection Inc. Fire Extg. re-charge 101-42200-2160 35.00
Total 101422002160: 35.00
07/02/2021 156886 Gall's LLC SCBA Mask Bags 101-42200-2170 157.99
Total 101422002170: 157.99
07/02/2021 156886 Gall's LLC Uniforms Craig 101-42200-2180 83.30
Total 101422002180: 83.30
07/02/2021 156877 Cintas Corporation First Aid - Fire 101-42200-2190 50.37

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Page:

7

Jul 02, 2021 09:46AM

Check Check
Issue Date Number

Payee

Description

Invoice
GL Account

Check
Amount

Total 101422002190:

07/02/2021 20210448
07/02/2021 20210448

Total 101422002230:

07/02/2021 156876

07/02/2021 156876

07/02/2021 156876

Total 101422003100:

07/02/2021 156881

Total 101422003200:

07/02/2021 156904

07/02/2021 156904

07/02/2021 156904

Total 101422003300:

07/02/2021 156875
07/02/2021 156881

Total 101422003800:

06/29/2021 62137
06/29/2021 62137

Total 101424001340:

07/02/2021 20210446

Total 101424003000:

07/02/2021 20210465

Total 101424003100:

06/29/2021 62137
06/29/2021 62137

Total 101430001340:

07/02/2021 156889

Total 101430002000:

07/02/2021 156930

Total 101430002120:

07/02/2021 156863

Connors Plumbing & Heating Inc.
Connors Plumbing & Heating Inc.

Cintas Corporation
Cintas Corporation
Cintas Corporation

Consolidated Communications

MN State Fire Chiefs Association
MN State Fire Chiefs Association
MN State Fire Chiefs Association

Centerpoint Energy
Consolidated Communications

Reliance Standard
Reliance Standard

City Building Inspection Services LLC

Lenz Lawn Care & Landscaping Inc.

Reliance Standard
Reliance Standard

GS Direct Inc.

Waseca County Highway Department

Amazon

PSB hvac
PSB hvac

Floor Mats
Floor mats
Floor Mats

Monthly Billing

Annual Conference Registration
Annual Conference - Extra Banquet Ticket
Annual Conference Registration

Monthly Billing
Monthly Billing

July LTD Insurance
July LTD Insurance

building inpsections

Mow/Trim 519 3rd Ave NE

July LTD Insurance
July LTD Insurance

Plotter paper

Monthly billing

Surveying Staking Supplies

101-42200-2230
101-42200-2230

101-42200-3100
101-42200-3100
101-42200-3100

101-42200-3200

101-42200-3300
101-42200-3300
101-42200-3300

101-42200-3800
101-42200-3800

101-42400-1340
101-42400-1340

101-42400-3000

101-42400-3100

101-43000-1340
101-43000-1340

101-43000-2000

101-43000-2120

101-43000-2170

50.37

194.50
241.50

436.00
9.37
8.87
8.87

27.11
28.78
28.78
300.00
40.00
300.00

640.00

29.71
31.63

61.34

24.46
7.28

31.74

9,956.39

9,956.39

65.00

65.00

7.50
105.02

112.52

172.28

172.28

35.85

35.85

239.95

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Check Issue Dates: 6/12/2021 - 7/2/2021

Page: 8
Jul 02, 2021 09:46AM

Check Check Description Invoice Check
Issue Date Number Payee GL Account Amount
Total 101430002170: 239.95
07/02/2021 72102 Verizon Wireless Monthly Verizon Data Bill 101-43000-3200 65.03
Total 101430003200: 65.03
06/29/2021 62137 Reliance Standard July LTD Insurance 101-43100-1340 101.15
06/29/2021 62137 Reliance Standard July LTD Insurance 101-43100-1340 2.23
Total 101431001340: 103.38
07/02/2021 20210456 H & J Fuel Inc Diesel Fuel 101-43100-2120 1,601.40
07/02/2021 20210456 H & J Fuel Inc Diesel Fuel 101-43100-2120 2,106.48
07/02/2021 156930 Waseca County Highway Department Monthly billing 101-43100-2120 2,986.64
07/02/2021 156930 Waseca County Highway Department Monthly billing 101-43100-2120 208.05
Total 101431002120: 6,902.57
07/02/2021 156877 Cintas Corporation First Aid supplies 101-43100-2170 80.84
07/02/2021 156879 Condon Farm Service grass seed 101-43100-2170 65.95
07/02/2021 20210450 Culligan Culligan Water 101-43100-2170 28.95
07/02/2021 20210451 Diamond Vogel Paints screens 101-43100-2170 42.18
07/02/2021 20210457 Holtmeier Construction Inc. crushed rock 101-43100-2170 110.39
07/02/2021 156931 Waseca County Landfill Garbage 101-43100-2170 180.24
07/02/2021 156931 Waseca County Landfill compost 101-43100-2170 221.50
07/02/2021 156931 Waseca County Landfill Garbage 101-43100-2170 118.06
07/02/2021 156931 Waseca County Landfill Brush 101-43100-2170 840.00
Total 101431002170: 1,688.11
07/02/2021 156929 W W Blacktopping Inc. Hot Mix 101-43100-2171 318.53
07/02/2021 156929 W W Blacktopping Inc. Hot Mix 101-43100-2171 1,270.41
Total 101431002171 1,5688.94
07/02/2021 156865 Ameripride uniform-service 101-43100-2180 181.42
07/02/2021 156866 AmeriPride Services Inc uniform-service 101-43100-2180 178.01
07/02/2021 156866 AmeriPride Services Inc uniform-service 101-43100-2180 179.91
Total 101431002180: 539.34
07/02/2021 20210481 Total Tool Supply Inc. Grease gun 101-43100-2400 197.79
Total 101431002400: 197.79
07/02/2021 156862 Affordable Lawn Care Inc Dust control 101-43100-3100 1,105.50
Total 101431003100: 1,105.50
07/02/2021 156881 Consolidated Communications Monthly Billing 101-43100-3200 31.63
Total 101431003200 31.63
07/02/2021 156875 Centerpoint Energy Monthly Billing 101-43100-3800 12.61

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Jul 02, 2021 09:46AM

Check Check Description Invoice Check
Issue Date Number Payee GL Account Amount
Total 101431003800: 12.61
06/29/2021 62137 Reliance Standard July LTD Insurance 101-43125-1340 26.22
06/29/2021 62137 Reliance Standard July LTD Insurance 101-43125-1340 2.23
Total 101431251340: 28.45
06/29/2021 62137 Reliance Standard July LTD Insurance 101-43170-1340 5.62
Total 101431701340: 5.62
07/02/2021 20210451 Diamond Vogel Paints Paint 101-43170-2170 3,154.80
07/02/2021 156908 Potters Industries LLC glass beads 101-43170-2170 704.00
Total 101431702170: 3,858.80
06/29/2021 62137 Reliance Standard July LTD Insurance 101-43220-1340 9.37
Total 101432201340: 9.37
06/29/2021 62137 Reliance Standard July LTD Insurance 101-45130-1340 15.63
Total 101451301340: 15.63
07/02/2021 20210440 Bomgaars Supply Parts & Supplies 101-45130-2120 34.96
07/02/2021 156930 Waseca County Highway Department Monthly billing 101-45130-2120 41.92
Total 101451302120: 76.88
07/02/2021 20210440 Bomgaars Supply Parts & Supplies 101-45130-2165 98.76
07/02/2021 156890 Hawkins Inc WP Chemicals 101-45130-2165 2,650.80
Total 101451302165: 2,749.56
07/02/2021 20210440 Bomgaars Supply Parts & Supplies 101-45130-2170 83.50
07/02/2021 156926 USA Blue Book Lab Supplies 101-45130-2170 46.23
Total 101451302170: 129.73
07/02/2021 20210436 A. H. Hermel Company Janitorial Supplies 101-45130-2175 133.34
07/02/2021 20210436 A. H. Hermel Company WP Janitorial Supplies 101-45130-2175 151.26
07/02/2021 20210440 Bomgaars Supply Parts & Supplies 101-45130-2175 14.97
07/02/2021 156914 Red Feather Paper Company WP Janitorial Supplies 101-45130-2175 92.04
07/02/2021 156926 USA Blue Book Chemical Gloves 101-45130-2175 365.94
Total 101451302175: 757.55
07/02/2021 156926 USA Blue Book Uniforms 101-45130-2180 107.65
Total 101451302180: 107.65
07/02/2021 20210440 Bomgaars Supply Parts & Supplies 101-45130-2190 44.96
Total 101451302190: 44.96

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Check Issue Dates: 6/12/2021 - 7/2/2021
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Check Check Description Invoice Check
Issue Date Number Payee GL Account Amount
07/02/2021 20210440 Bomgaars Supply Parts & Supplies 101-45130-2210 119.45
07/02/2021 20210441 Border States Electric Supply Switch 101-45130-2210 60.03
07/02/2021 20210458 IFACS Wire rope & Sleeves 101-45130-2210 76.50

Total 101451302210: 255.98
07/02/2021 20210436 A. H. Hermel Company WP Concession 101-45130-2500 2,129.61
07/02/2021 20210436 A. H. Hermel Company WP Concession 101-45130-2500 158.86
07/02/2021 20210436 A. H. Hermel Company WP Concession 101-45130-2500 3,367.96
07/02/2021 20210436 A. H. Hermel Company WP 101-45130-2500 11.35
07/02/2021 20210436 A. H. Hermel Company WP Concession 101-45130-2500 634.37
07/02/2021 20210436 A. H. Hermel Company WP Con 101-45130-2500 1,188.52
07/02/2021 20210436 A. H. Hermel Company Hermel Credit 101-45130-2500 290.31-
07/02/2021 20210440 Bomgaars Supply Parts & Supplies 101-45130-2500 13.96
07/02/2021 156899 Lau's Meat Market WP hotdogs 101-45130-2500 67.90

Total 101451302500: 7,282.22
07/02/2021 156864 American Red Cross-Training Services Lifeguard Certification 101-45130-3000 160.00
07/02/2021 20210450 Culligan Culligan 101-45130-3000 67.25

Total 101451303000: 227.25
07/02/2021 20210447 Cole's Electric Inc. Cole's Electric 101-45130-3100 362.73
07/02/2021 20210471 Olympic Fire Protection Corp. Waterpark sprinkler inspection 101-45130-3100 125.00

Total 101451303100: 487.73
07/02/2021 156881 Consolidated Communications Monthly Billing 101-45130-3200 173.83

Total 101451303200: 173.83
07/02/2021 156875 Centerpoint Energy Monthly Billing 101-45130-3800 897.50

Total 101451303800: 897.50
07/02/2021 20210448 Connors Plumbing & Heating Inc. Connors 101-45130-4000 1,669.00
07/02/2021 20210483 Waseca Sand & Gravel Inc. Concrete 101-45130-4000 696.00

Total 101451304000: 2,365.00
07/02/2021 156902 MN Department of Health 2021 Statewide Hospitality Fee 101-45130-4500 40.00

Total 101451304500: 40.00
07/02/2021 20210436 A. H. Hermel Company TLCF Concession 101-45180-2500 533.56
07/02/2021 20210436 A. H. Hermel Company TLCF Concession 101-45180-2500 102.24
07/02/2021 20210436 A. H. Hermel Company TLCF Concession 101-45180-2500 112.09
07/02/2021 20210436 A. H. Hermel Company TLCF Concession 101-45180-2500 46.48
07/02/2021 20210436 A. H. Hermel Company Hermel Credit 101-45180-2500 59.76-
07/02/2021 20210440 Bomgaars Supply Parts & Supplies 101-45180-2500 13.96

Total 101451802500: 748.57
07/02/2021 20210462 Javens Mechanical Contracting Co. Irrigation PVB Replace - TLCF 101-45180-4000 641.37
07/02/2021 20210465 Lenz Lawn Care & Landscaping Inc. TLCF Irrigation Repairs 101-45180-4000 527.54

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Check Check
Issue Date Number

Payee

Description

Invoice
GL Account

Check
Amount

07/02/2021 20210465

07/02/2021 20210465

07/02/2021 156934
Total 101451804000:

06/29/2021 62137
06/29/2021 62137

Total 101452001340:

07/02/2021 156930

Total 101452002120:

07/02/2021 20210450

07/02/2021 156931

07/02/2021 156931

07/02/2021 156934

07/02/2021 156934

Total 101452002170:

07/02/2021 20210478

Total 101452002180:

07/02/2021 156877

Total 101452002190:

07/02/2021 20210440

07/02/2021 156895

07/02/2021 20210470

07/02/2021 20210470

Total 101452002210:

07/02/2021 20210440
07/02/2021 156909

Total 101452002230:

07/02/2021 20210470

Total 101452002240:

07/02/2021 156863

Total 101452002400:

07/02/2021 156867
07/02/2021 20210474

Total 101452003100:

Lenz Lawn Care & Landscaping Inc.
Lenz Lawn Care & Landscaping Inc.
Waseca Floral

Reliance Standard
Reliance Standard

Waseca County Highway Department

Culligan

Waseca County Landfill
Waseca County Landfill
Waseca Floral

Waseca Floral

Spies, Loy

Cintas Corporation

Bomgaars Supply
John Deere Financial
MTI Distributing Inc.
MTI Distributing Inc.

Bomgaars Supply

Premier Polysteel-ADA Enterprises Inc

MTI Distributing Inc.

Amazon

Apex Envirocare Ltd
Precision Chiropractic and Wellness

TLCF Irrigation Repairs
TLCF lIrrigation Repairs
TLCF Flowers

July LTD Insurance
July LTD Insurance

Monthly billing

Parks Dept Water
Top Soil - Compost
Top Soil - Compost
Park Flowers & Plants
Park Flowers & Plants

Uniform Allowance-Spies

First aid cabinet supplies

Parts & Supplies
Parts

Toro Parts

Toro Parts & Supplies

Parts & Supplies
Park Garbage Receptacles

Toro Filter Parts

Filter Air Comb

MWP Cabins - Asbestos Shingle Inspections

Drug & Alcohol Testing

101-45180-4000
101-45180-4000
101-45180-4000

101-45200-1340
101-45200-1340

101-45200-2120

101-45200-2170
101-45200-2170
101-45200-2170
101-45200-2170
101-45200-2170

101-45200-2180

101-45200-2190

101-45200-2210
101-45200-2210
101-45200-2210
101-45200-2210

101-45200-2230
101-45200-2230

101-45200-2240

101-45200-2400

101-45200-3100
101-45200-3100

527.57
70.00
240.75
2,007.23

94.50
3.91

98.41
529.81
529.81

24.00
252.25
287.00
648.60

33.89

1,245.74
215.28
215.28

87.38

87.38

19.74

73.30
365.34

47.94

506.32

139.51
942.00

1,081.51

57.88

57.88

61.78

61.78

305.50
125.00

430.50

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Check Check Description Invoice Check
Issue Date Number Payee GL Account Amount
07/02/2021 156881 Consolidated Communications Monthly Billing 101-45200-3200 25.92
Total 101452003200: 25.92
07/02/2021 156875 Centerpoint Energy Monthly Billing 101-45200-3800 10.98
07/02/2021 156875 Centerpoint Energy Monthly Billing 101-45200-3800 8.74
Total 101452003800: 19.72
07/02/2021 156885 Ferguson Enterprises Inc NE Park Sink Replace - Vandalism 101-45200-4000 92.48
07/02/2021 20210462 Javens Mechanical Contracting Co. Irrigation PVB Replace - Emerson Park 101-45200-4000 641.37
07/02/2021 20210465 Lenz Lawn Care & Landscaping Inc. Emerson Park - Irrigation Repairs 101-45200-4000 75.00
07/02/2021 156911 Rainbow Treecare EAB Starter Kit & Chemicals 101-45200-4000 2,799.00
Total 101452004000: 3,607.85
07/02/2021 20210470 MTI Distributing Inc. Toro Service Tech 101-45200-4040 512.50
Total 101452004040: 512.50
07/02/2021 156915 Rent 'N' Save Portable Services May Park - Portable Toilets 101-45200-4100 382.00
07/02/2021 156915 Rent 'N' Save Portable Services June Parks - Portable Toilets 101-45200-4100 479.65
Total 101452004 100: 861.65
07/02/2021 20210450 Culligan RO Lease 101-45500-3100 228.45
Total 101455003100: 228.45
07/02/2021 156875 Centerpoint Energy Monthly Billing 101-45500-3800 22.12-
07/02/2021 156881 Consolidated Communications Monthly Billing 101-45500-3800 73.89
Total 101455003800: 51.77
Total General Fund: 424,249.04
Charter Oaks-TIF
07/02/2021 156907 Park Manor at Academy Village LLP 1st Half TIF Payment 2021 222-46650-4300 5,884.54
Total 222466504300: 5,884.54
Total Charter Oaks-TIF: 5,884.54
TIF District 27
07/02/2021 156939 Worke Fox Meadows LLC 1st Half TIF Payment 2021 227-46650-4300 8,555.18
Total 227466504300: 8,555.18
Total TIF District 27: 8,5655.18
Airport
07/02/2021 72103 CenturyLink Airport Phone and Internet 230-49810-3200 113.06
Total 230498103200: 113.06
07/02/2021 156875 Centerpoint Energy Monthly Billing 230-49810-3800 8.92

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Check Check Description Invoice Check
Issue Date Number Payee GL Account Amount
07/02/2021 72104 Xcel Energy Airport May Service 230-49810-3800 164.67
07/02/2021 72101 Xcel Energy Airport May Service 230-49810-3800 230.55

Total 230498103800: 404.14
Total Airport: 517.20
Recovery Coordinator Grant
06/29/2021 62137 Reliance Standard July LTD Insurance 256-46500-1340 29.61
Total 256465001340: 29.61
07/02/2021 20210455 Flaherty & Hood PA May Services 256-46500-3000 412.50
Total 256465003000: 412.50
Total Recovery Coordinator Grant: 442.11
Economic Development-General f
06/29/2021 62137 Reliance Standard July LTD Insurance 261-46700-1340 12.75
Total 261467001340: 12.75
07/02/2021 20210455 Flaherty & Hood PA May Services 261-46700-3000 37.50
Total 261467003000: 37.50
07/02/2021 156933 Waseca County Recorder Record Ward House Loan 261-46700-3100 46.00
Total 261467003100: 46.00
07/02/2021 156883 EsseX Capital LLC Annual Membership Dues 261-46700-4330 2,500.00
Total 261467004330: 2,500.00
Total Economic Development-General f: 2,596.25
Safe Haven Grant
06/29/2021 62137 Reliance Standard July LTD Insurance 279-46350-1340 18.05
Total 279463501340: 18.05
07/02/2021 20210460 Innovative Office Supply Office Supplies 279-46350-2000 192.70
Total 279463502000: 192.70
07/02/2021 156877 Cintas Corporation First Aid - Connections 279-46350-2170 38.08
Total 279463502170: 38.08
Total Safe Haven Grant: 248.83
Capital Improvement
07/02/2021 20210455 Flaherty & Hood PA May Services 430-43010-3000 300.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Total 430430103000: 300.00
07/02/2021 20210444 Century Fence Company Water Park Fence 430-43010-5260 1,700.00
Total 430430105260: 1,700.00
07/02/2021 156925 Ulland Brothers Inc Safe Routes to School Payment No. 2 430-43010-5430 26,235.13
Total 430430105430: 26,235.13
07/02/2021 20210461 James Brothers Construction Inc. 26th Ave NE construction payment 1 430-43010-5560 182,079.14
07/02/2021 156903 MN Department of Transportation Materials Testing 430-43010-5560 425.27
Total 430430105560: 182,504.41
07/02/2021 20210467 Malo Roofing Inc. City Hall Roof-final payment 430-43010-5770 2,959.45
Total 430430105770: 2,959.45
Total Capital Improvement: 213,698.99
Water
06/30/2021 62125 MN Sales and Use Tax Payable Sales Tax Payable 601-20210-0000 2,508.60
Total 601202100000: 2,508.60
07/02/2021 156890 Hawkins Inc City Wells Chemicals 601-49401-2170 7,772.93
07/02/2021 156890 Hawkins Inc BEF Chemical Well 4 601-49401-2170 2,948.29
Total 601494012170: 10,721.22
07/02/2021 156875 Centerpoint Energy Monthly Billing 601-49401-3800 2.58
Total 601494013800: 2.58
06/29/2021 62137 Reliance Standard July LTD Insurance 601-49430-1340 26.96
06/29/2021 62137 Reliance Standard July LTD Insurance 601-49430-1340 27.31
Total 601494301340: 54.27
07/02/2021 156930 Waseca County Highway Department Monthly billing 601-49430-2120 361.28
Total 601494302120: 361.28
07/02/2021 20210440 Bomgaars Supply Parts & Supplies 601-49430-2170 5.49
Total 601494302170: 5.49
07/02/2021 20210440 Bomgaars Supply Parts & Supplies 601-49430-2230 11.92
07/02/2021 156917 Sherwin-Williams Co fire hydrant paint 601-49430-2230 59.09
07/02/2021 156917 Sherwin-Williams Co fire hydrant paint 601-49430-2230 59.09
07/02/2021 156931 Waseca County Landfill Water Main Repair 601-49430-2230 222.00
Total 601494302230: 352.10

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check

22



CITY OF WASECA

Check Register - Council

Check Issue Dates: 6/12/2021 - 7/2/2021

Page:

15

Jul 02, 2021 09:46AM

Check Check
Issue Date Number

Payee

Description

Invoice
GL Account

Check
Amount

07/02/2021 156865
07/02/2021 156866
07/02/2021 156866
07/02/2021 20210462
07/02/2021 20210465
07/02/2021 156919
Total 601494303100:

07/02/2021 156929
07/02/2021 20210483

Total 601494304000:

07/02/2021 20210460

07/02/2021 20210460

07/02/2021 20210460

Total 601495852000:

07/02/2021 156881
07/02/2021 156924

Total 601495853200:

07/02/2021 20210473

Total 601495853500:

07/02/2021 156878

Total 601495854320:

06/29/2021 62137
06/29/2021 62137
06/29/2021 62137

Total 601495861340:

07/02/2021 20210455

Total 601495863000:

07/02/2021 20210472

Total 601495864950:

07/02/2021 20210449
07/02/2021 20210449
07/02/2021 20210449
07/02/2021 156888
07/02/2021 156912
07/02/2021 156933
07/02/2021 156940

Ameripride

AmeriPride Services Inc
AmeriPride Services Inc

Javens Mechanical Contracting Co.
Lenz Lawn Care & Landscaping Inc.
Sportsman Stop

W W Blacktopping Inc.
Waseca Sand & Gravel Inc.

Innovative Office Supply
Innovative Office Supply
Innovative Office Supply

Consolidated Communications
U.S. Postal Service

Personalized Printing Inc.

City of Waseca

Reliance Standard
Reliance Standard
Reliance Standard

Flaherty & Hood PA

Pantheon Computer Systems Inc.

Core & Main LP

Core & Main LP

Core & Main LP

GM Contracting Inc

RAW Construction LLC
Waseca County Recorder
Xcel Energy

uniform service

uniform service

uniform service
Backflow Testing

Temp water RPZ testing
Meter Calibration

Hot Mix
Water Main Repiar

Office Supplies
Office supplies
Office Supplies

Monthly Billing
Postage - July utility bills

Utility receipts

Collection fees

July LTD Insurance
July LTD Insurance
July LTD Insurance

May Services

July Service

Curb Box Covers

Hydrant Supplies

Valve Parts

Brown Ave water main construction

S State St water main phase 2 construction

Easement Recording

Brown Avenue Water Main Encroachment Application

601-49430-3100
601-49430-3100
601-49430-3100
601-49430-3100
601-49430-3100
601-49430-3100

601-49430-4000
601-49430-4000

601-49585-2000
601-49585-2000
601-49585-2000

601-49585-3200
601-49585-3200

601-49585-3500

601-49585-4320

601-49586-1340
601-49586-1340
601-49586-1340

601-49586-3000

601-49586-4950

601-49593-5300
601-49593-5300
601-49593-5300
601-49593-5300
601-49593-5300
601-49593-5300
601-49593-5300

83.62
17.25
17.25
4,109.54
220.00
10.21
4,457.87

2,069.65
425.00

2,494.65
76.53
.94

2.95

80.42

65.68
443.83

509.51
54.43
54.43

6.30
6.30
5.16
2.94
14.22
22.32

153.75

153.75

977.21

977.21

443.05

541.46

686.34

112,387.76
152,204.73

46.00
500.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Check Check Description Invoice Check
Issue Date Number Payee GL Account Amount
Total 601495935300 266,809.34
Total Water: 289,571.34
Sanitary Sewer
06/29/2021 62137 Reliance Standard July LTD Insurance 602-49470-1340 33.72
06/29/2021 62137 Reliance Standard July LTD Insurance 602-49470-1340 2.23
Total 602494701340: 35.95
07/02/2021 20210447 Cole's Electric Inc. Electrician 602-49470-3100 112.50
Total 602494703100: 112.50
07/02/2021 156881 Consolidated Communications Monthly Billing 602-49470-3200 480.10
Total 602494703200: 480.10
07/02/2021 156875 Centerpoint Energy Monthly Billing 602-49470-3800 17.16
07/02/2021 156875 Centerpoint Energy Monthly Billing 602-49470-3800 22.81
Total 602494703800: 39.97
07/02/2021 156929 W W Blacktopping Inc. hot mix 602-49470-4000 426.12
Total 602494704000: 426.12
06/29/2021 62137 Reliance Standard July LTD Insurance 602-49480-1340 80.89
Total 602494801340: 80.89
07/02/2021 156926 USA Blue Book Lab Supplies 602-49480-2170 312.66
07/02/2021 156926 USA Blue Book Lab Supplies 602-49480-2170 276.15
Total 602494802170: 588.81
07/02/2021 156928 Viking Industrial Center Respirator 602-49480-2190 524.74
Total 602494802190: 524.74
07/02/2021 156876 Cintas Corporation Cintas 602-49480-3100 19.10
07/02/2021 156876 Cintas Corporation Janitorial Supplies 602-49480-3100 19.10
07/02/2021 156877 Cintas Corporation Cintas 602-49480-3100 62.71
07/02/2021 20210454 Fireline Sprinkler LLC Annual Fire Sprinkler Inspection 602-49480-3100 480.00
07/02/2021 20210466 M & R Electric Inc. Electrician 602-49480-3100 164.75
07/02/2021 20210466 M & R Electric Inc. Electrician 602-49480-3100 297.50
07/02/2021 20210466 M & R Electric Inc. Electrician 602-49480-3100 153.10
07/02/2021 20210469 MN Valley Testing Labs Inc. Permit Testing 602-49480-3100 1,665.95
07/02/2021 20210477 Southern MN Inspection Co. LLC Safety Inspections 602-49480-3100 910.80
Total 602494803100: 3,773.01
07/02/2021 156881 Consolidated Communications Monthly Billing 602-49480-3200 171.94

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Check Issue Dates: 6/12/2021 - 7/2/2021 Jul 02, 2021 09:46AM
Check Check Description Invoice Check
Issue Date Number Payee GL Account Amount
Total 602494803200: 171.94
07/02/2021 156875 Centerpoint Energy Monthly Billing 602-49480-3800 241.70
07/02/2021 156920 SSI Crestmark MN Holding LLC USS Solar 602-49480-3800 15,782.94
07/02/2021 156927 USS MN V MT LLC USS Bush Solar 602-49480-3800 3,485.07
Total 602494803800: 19,509.71
07/02/2021 156869 Automatic Systems Company SCADA Repairs 602-49480-4000 1,770.25
07/02/2021 156870 Barnum Gate Services Inc Barnum Gate 602-49480-4000 1,440.00
07/02/2021 20210461 James Brothers Construction Inc. Water Main Repair WWTP 602-49480-4000 1,132.30
Total 602494804000: 4,342.55
06/29/2021 62137 Reliance Standard July LTD Insurance 602-49585-1340 27.92
06/29/2021 62137 Reliance Standard July LTD Insurance 602-49585-1340 27.92
Total 602495851340: 55.84
07/02/2021 20210460 Innovative Office Supply Office Supplies 602-49585-2000 13.82
07/02/2021 20210460 Innovative Office Supply Office supplies 602-49585-2000 .94
07/02/2021 20210460 Innovative Office Supply Office Supplies 602-49585-2000 2.95
Total 602495852000: 17.71
07/02/2021 156881 Consolidated Communications Monthly Billing 602-49585-3200 65.68
07/02/2021 156924 U.S. Postal Service Postage - July utility bills 602-49585-3200 443.84
Total 602495853200: 509.52
07/02/2021 20210473 Personalized Printing Inc. Utility receipts 602-49585-3500 54.44
Total 602495853500: 54.44
07/02/2021 156878 City of Waseca Collection fees 602-49585-4320 12.08
Total 602495854320: 12.08
06/29/2021 62137 Reliance Standard July LTD Insurance 602-49586-1340 5.16
06/29/2021 62137 Reliance Standard July LTD Insurance 602-49586-1340 2.94
06/29/2021 62137 Reliance Standard July LTD Insurance 602-49586-1340 14.22
Total 602495861340: 22.32
07/02/2021 20210472 Pantheon Computer Systems Inc. WWTP Internet Bridge change 602-49586-2050 939.94
Total 602495862050: 939.94
07/02/2021 20210455 Flaherty & Hood PA May Services 602-49586-3000 1,550.00
07/02/2021 20210474 Precision Chiropractic and Wellness Drug & Alcohol Testing 602-49586-3000 80.00
Total 602495863000: 1,630.00
07/02/2021 20210472 Pantheon Computer Systems Inc. July Service 602-49586-4950 977.20

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Check Check Description Invoice Check
Issue Date Number Payee GL Account Amount
Total 602495864950: 977.20
07/02/2021 156897 K Turbo USA Inc Turbo Blower Repairs 602-49593-5400 14,512.00
Total 602495935400: 14,512.00
Total Sanitary Sewer: 48,817.34
Electric Utility
06/30/2021 62125 MN Sales and Use Tax Payable Sales Tax Payable 604-20210-0000 45,711.40
06/30/2021 62150 MN Sales and Use Tax Payable June's Estimated payment 604-20210-0000 42,193.00
Total 604202100000: 87,904.40
06/29/2021 62137 Reliance Standard July LTD Insurance 604-49570-1340 3.45
Total 604495701340: 3.45
06/29/2021 62137 Reliance Standard July LTD Insurance 604-49571-1340 76.08
Total 604495711340: 76.08
07/02/2021 156930 Waseca County Highway Department Monthly billing 604-49571-2120 652.09
Total 604495712120: 652.09
07/02/2021 156863 Amazon shop supplies 604-49571-2170 29.99
07/02/2021 20210440 Bomgaars Supply Parts & Supplies 604-49571-2170 64.31
Total 604495712170: 94.30
07/02/2021 156863 Amazon cord for meter testing 604-49571-2215 18.86
Total 604495712215: 18.86
07/02/2021 20210437 Accurate Calibration Services Meter Test Board Calibration 604-49571-3100 1,200.00
07/02/2021 20210465 Lenz Lawn Care & Landscaping Inc. Weed Spraying 604-49571-3100 105.00
Total 604495713100: 1,305.00
06/29/2021 62137 Reliance Standard July LTD Insurance 604-49572-1340 7.65
Total 604495721340: 7.65
06/29/2021 62137 Reliance Standard July LTD Insurance 604-49573-1340 13.79
Total 604495731340: 13.79
07/02/2021 20210453 Ditch Witch of Minnesota drill rig supplies 604-49573-4000 504.38
07/02/2021 20210453 Ditch Witch of Minnesota drill rig supplies 604-49573-4000 800.82
Total 604495734000: 1,305.20
06/29/2021 62137 Reliance Standard July LTD Insurance 604-49574-1340 3.88

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Check Check Description Invoice Check
Issue Date Number Payee GL Account Amount
Total 604495741340: 3.88
07/02/2021 20210463 JT Services of MN Street Lights 604-49574-2230 2,342.42
Total 604495742230: 2,342.42
06/29/2021 62137 Reliance Standard July LTD Insurance 604-49584-1340 2.91
Total 604495841340: 2.91
06/29/2021 62137 Reliance Standard July LTD Insurance 604-49585-1340 28.11
Total 604495851340: 28.11
07/02/2021 20210460 Innovative Office Supply Office Supplies 604-49585-2000 13.81
07/02/2021 20210460 Innovative Office Supply Office supplies 604-49585-2000 .95
07/02/2021 20210460 Innovative Office Supply Office Supplies 604-49585-2000 2.96
Total 604495852000: 17.72
07/02/2021 156881 Consolidated Communications Monthly Billing 604-49585-3200 123.16
07/02/2021 156881 Consolidated Communications Monthly Billing 604-49585-3200 34.65
07/02/2021 156924 U.S. Postal Service Postage - July utility bills 604-49585-3200 443.83
Total 604495853200: 601.64
07/02/2021 20210473 Personalized Printing Inc. Utility receipts 604-49585-3500 54.43
Total 604495853500: 54.43
07/02/2021 156878 City of Waseca Collection fees 604-49585-4320 34.12
Total 604495854320: 34.12
06/29/2021 62137 Reliance Standard July LTD Insurance 604-49586-1340 4.17
06/29/2021 62137 Reliance Standard July LTD Insurance 604-49586-1340 5.63
06/29/2021 62137 Reliance Standard July LTD Insurance 604-49586-1340 14.65
Total 604495861340: 24.45
07/02/2021 20210438 Barr Engineering Company Solar Rules 604-49586-3000 1,128.00
07/02/2021 156901 McGrann Shea Carnival Straughn & Lam Attorney - Service Territory 604-49586-3000 370.00
Total 604495863000: 1,498.00
07/02/2021 156918 Shred-it USALLC June Service 604-49586-3100 16.92
Total 604495863100: 16.92
07/02/2021 20210468 MN Pollution Control Agency 2017 Hazardous Waste 604-49586-4330 840.47
Total 604495864330: 840.47
07/02/2021 20210472 Pantheon Computer Systems Inc. July Service 604-49586-4950 977.21

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Check Check Description Invoice Check
Issue Date Number Payee GL Account Amount
Total 604495864950: 977.21
07/02/2021 20210441 Border States Electric Supply Conductors 604-49593-5300 23,194.29
07/02/2021 20210441 Border States Electric Supply conversion supplies 604-49593-5300 197.04
07/02/2021 20210463 JT Services of MN secondary pedestal connectors 604-49593-5300 85.60
07/02/2021 20210472 Pantheon Computer Systems Inc. SCADA Computer 604-49593-5300 1,427.99
Total 604495935300: 24,904.92
Total Electric Utility: 122,728.02
Storm Water Utility
06/29/2021 62137 Reliance Standard July LTD Insurance 651-43140-1340 11.24
Total 651431401340: 11.24
07/02/2021 156885 Ferguson Enterprises Inc 1st National Bank drain connection 651-43140-2170 973.47
Total 651431402170: 973.47
06/22/2021 156857 MN Dept of Transportation Construction Agreement Hwy 13 Signal Project 651-43140-4000 25,204.11
Total 651431404000: 25,204.11
06/29/2021 62137 Reliance Standard July LTD Insurance 651-49585-1340 4.42
Total 651495851340: 4.42
Total Storm Water Utility: 26,193.24
Central Garage Services
06/29/2021 62137 Reliance Standard July LTD Insurance 701-43180-1340 37.87
Total 701431801340: 37.87
07/02/2021 156930 Waseca County Highway Department Monthly billing 701-43180-2120 49.81
Total 701431802120: 49.81
07/02/2021 156868 Auto Value Waseca Parts and supplies 701-43180-2170 17.99
07/02/2021 20210440 Bomgaars Supply Parts & Supplies 701-43180-2170 17.54
Total 701431802170: 35.53
07/02/2021 156868 Auto Value Waseca Parts and supplies 701-43180-2210 670.93
07/02/2021 20210445 Christensen Tire Service Unit #20 w/o #14303 701-43180-2210 74.50
07/02/2021 20210445 Christensen Tire Service Unit #27 w/o #14454 701-43180-2210 69.52
07/02/2021 156893 Interstate Battery Systems Battery Rebuild 701-43180-2210 219.80
07/02/2021 156895 John Deere Financial Antenna 701-43180-2210 124.38
07/02/2021 20210475 Sanco Equipment LLC Filters 701-43180-2210 109.28
07/02/2021 20210476 Smiths Mill Implement Inc. Blade for mower 701-43180-2210 34.44
07/02/2021 156923 The Shop Truck repairs 701-43180-2210 250.00
Total 701431802210: 1,652.85

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Check Check Description Invoice Check
Issue Date Number Payee GL Account Amount
07/02/2021 20210480 Tool Sales Company Tools 701-43180-2400 230.00

Total 701431802400: 230.00
Total Central Garage Services: 1,906.06
Property and Liability Insuran
06/22/2021 156856 League of MN Cities Insurance Trust 3rd Qtr Liability 702-49955-3610 10,121.00
07/02/2021 156921 Suburban Furniture Inc. Carpet Basement Conference Room 702-49955-3610 8,255.00
Total 702499553610: 18,376.00
06/22/2021 156856 League of MN Cities Insurance Trust 3rd Qtr Property 702-49955-3620 21,278.00
07/02/2021 156906 Old Republic Surety Group Annual Bond Renewal for MnDot Permits 702-49955-3620 125.00
Total 702499553620: 21,403.00